

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 7, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 16, 2011 - Offered by Senators Risser, Miller, C. Larson, Carpenter, S. Coggs, T. Cullen, Erpenbach, Hansen, Holperin, Jauch, Lassa, Taylor, Vinehout and Wirch.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute amendment 1, as follows:
- 1. Page 30, line 22: delete ", the office of energy independence in the department of" and substitute ", the office of energy independence in the department of".
- 6 **2.** Page 30, line 23: delete "administration, the" and substitute 7 "administration, the".
- 8 **3.** Page 33, line 15: delete that line.
- 9 **4.** Page 52, line 9: delete that line.
- 10 **5.** Page 53, line 22: delete that line.
- 11 **6.** Page 76, line 16: delete lines 16 to 24.

4

5

17

18

23

- 7. Page 162, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011-12 by \$13,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012-13 by \$13,000,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
 - **8.** Page 377, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 378, line 3.
- 9. Page 395, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
 with page 396, line 21.
- 8 **10.** Page 399, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 401, line 16.
- 10 **11.** Page 405, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
- 12. Page 407, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 408, line 4.
- 13. Page 931, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.
- 14 **14.** Page 933, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23.
- 15. Page 935, line 1: delete that line and substitute "<u>services</u>, the department of revenue, and the office of energy independence, shall".
 - **16.** Page 935, line 6: delete that line and substitute "<u>safety and professional</u> services, the department of revenue, and the office of".
- 19 **17.** Page 935, line 7: delete "energy independence" and substitute "energy independence".
- 21 **18.** Page 935, line 11: delete that line and substitute:
- 22 "services, the department of revenue, or the office of energy independence to".
 - **19.** Page 1405, line 21: after that line insert:

1

2

3

4

"(6i) Office of energy independence; Position Authorizations. The authorized FTE positions for the department of administration, funded from the appropriation under section 20.505 (1) (mb) of the statutes, are increased by 2.0 FED positions for the performance of services for the office of energy independence.".

5 (END)